

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7249 OF 2023

Mohan Tukaram Shinde

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary
School Education Dept. And Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Adv. Vinayak Kumbhar (through V.C.), for Petitioner.

Adv. Sagar Mane, for the Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

Adv. A. V. Kalekar, for the Respondent No.6.

Mr. A. A. Naik, AGP for the Respondent-State.

.....

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 26th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time in the present matter.

2. Stand over to 23rd April 2026.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]